OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)	United States Patent and Trademark Office		
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; Pleas	a record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)		
THEODORE LOWES, ERIC J. TARSA, STEN HEIKMAN, BERND KELLER, JESSE REIHERZER, HORMOZ BENJAMIN and JOHN A. EDMOND	Name:CREE, INC. Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 4600 SILICON DRIVE		
Execution Date(s)SEE ATTACHED			
X Assignment Merger			
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: DURHAM		
Joint Research Agreement	State: NC		
Government Interest Assignment	Country 116 A 7in: 27703		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: U.S.A. Zip: 27703		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🗵 No		
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B, Patent No.(s)		
29/424,353			
Additional numbers att			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name: JAYE G. HEYBL	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40		
Internal Address: KOPPEL PATRICK HEYBL & PHILPOTT	•		
	── Authorized to be charged to deposit account ———————————————————————————————————		
Street Address:2815 TOWNSGATE ROAD, SUITE 215	Enclosed		
	None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: WESTLAKE VILLAGE	8. Payment Information		
State: CA Zip: 91361			
Phone Number: 805 373 0060	Day soit Associat Niverbox 44 4580		
Docket Number 21862US-7	Deposit Account Number 11-1580		
Email Address: generalmall@koppelpatent.com	Authorized User Name_STEVEN C. PATRICK		
9. Signature: APA	8/10/12		
Signature	Date		
JAYE G. HEYBL	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		
Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet)	ANTONIO DE LA CONTRACTOR DE LA CONTRACTO		
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director o	f the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450		

ATTACHMENT

DOCKET NO. P1859US-7

APPLICATION NO. 29/424,353

3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Dates(s):

Execution Dates(s):

Theodore Lowes: 06/13/12

Eric J. Tarsa: 06/13/12

Sten Heikman: 06/13/12

Bernd Keller: 06/25/12

Jesse Reiherzer: 07/18/12

Hormoz Benjamin: 06/13/12

John A. Edmond: 07/27/12

ASSIGNMENT

I, JOHN A. EDMOND, residing in Durham, North Carolina, represent that I have invented improvements in a new and useful "LED PACKAGE", for which I have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America on the same day as my execution of this Assignment.

CREE, INC. is a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of North Carolina, has a place of business at 4600 Silicon Drive, Durham, North Carolina 27703, and desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, application and letters patent to be granted and issued thereon.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of all of which I acknowledge, I have sold and do hereby soll, assign, transfer and set over unto CREE, INC., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and all improvements thereon, in and to the application for letters patents thereon, in and to applications pertaining to or based upon the invention and application, including divisional and continuing applications and continuations-in-part, and in and to any and all letters patent which may be granted and issued on the invention and applications, or any of them, in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, and in all countries foreign thereto, together with and including all priority rights based upon any and all applications in the United States of America covered by this Assignment.

I also agree that I will, at the request of CREE, INC., execute any and all applications for letters patent for the invention, execute any and all other papers and documents and do all other and further lawful acts that CREE, INC. may deem necessary or desirable to obtain letters patent on the invention, to secure the grant of such letters patent and to protect and vest in CREE, INC, the undivided interests in the right, title and interest in the invention, applications and letters patent.

I also authorize and empower CREE, INC., its successors and assigns to apply for and obtain, in its or their own names, letters patent for the invention before competent International Authorities and in any and all countries foreign to the United States in which applications for letters palent can be so made or letters patent so obtained.

STATE OF North Carelina) ss. COUNTY OF Durkous

On July 27, 2012 before me, Takake DiAugustine appeared JOHN A. EDMOND, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of Worth paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official scal. Lakako Whyguten

Notary Public Hy Commission Expires Hay 11, 2013

PATENT REEL: 028769 FRAME: 0775

KO DIAU

ASSIGNMENT

We, THEODORE LOWES, residing in Lompoc, California, ERIC J. TARSA, residing in Goleta, California, STEN HEIKMAN, residing in Goleta, California, BERND KELLER, residing in Santa Barbara, California, JESSE REIHERZER, residing in Raleigh, North Carolina and HORMOZ BENJAMIN, residing in Moorpark, California represent that we have invented improvements in a new and useful "LED PACKAGE" for which we have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America.

CREE, INC.(CREE) is a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of North Carolina, has a place of business at, 4600 Silicon Drive, Durham, North Carolina 27703 and desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, application and letters patent to be granted and issued thereon.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of all of which we acknowledge, we have sold and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto CREE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and all improvements thereon, in and to the application for letters patents thereon, in and to applications pertaining to or based upon the invention and application, including divisional and continuing applications and continuations-in-part, and in and to any and all letters patent which may be granted and issued on the invention and applications, or any of them, in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, and in all countries foreign thereto, together with and including all priority rights based upon any and all applications in the United States of America covered by this Assignment.

We also agree that we will, at the request of CREE, execute any and all applications for letters patent for the invention, execute any and all other papers and documents and do all other and further lawful acts that CREE may deem necessary or desirable to obtain letters patent on the invention, to secure the grant of such letters patent and to protect and vest in CREE, the undivided interests in the right, title and interest in the invention, applications and letters patent.

We also authorize and empower CREE, its successors and assigns to apply for and obtain, in its or their own names, letters patent for the invention before competent International Authorities and

Page two

in any and all countries foreign to the United States in which applications for letters patent can be so made or letters patent so obtained.

Date:	6/13	, 2012		
	•	-	THEODORE LOWES	
Date:	6/12	, 2012	ERIC J. TARSA	
	1			
Date: _	6/13	, 2012	STEN HEIKMAN	Comment
D-4	6/2	2012	E dul	(SEE ASEACHES) CEZES FICATE
Date: _		, 2012	BERND KELLER	
Date: _	NY	, 2012		
	_		JESSE REIHERZER	
Date: _	6/13	, 2012	Tuga 745	
		M	HARMOZ BENJAMIN	
STATI	E OF) CA	AFOONIA	,	
COLIN) ss.	MA RAR	BARA	

On July 13, 2012 before me, Jefford Low Moson, Mulic, (here insert name and title of the officer), personally appeared THEODORE LOWES, ERIC J. TARSA, STEN HEIKMAN, BERND KELLER JESSE REHIERZER and HORMOZ BENJAMIN who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of CALIA that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature

(Seal)

M/J12-P1859US1-7assign

JEFFERY KENT DAVIDSON
Commission # 1837917
Notary Public - California
Santa Barbara County
My Comm. Expires Mar 22, 2013

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California	l	
County of SANTA BOLBERA	∫	
On 2002 Defore me, 24	HOSY LENG DAVISION, NOTRY PUBLIC	<u>.</u>
0.1202		1
personally appeared	Name(s) of Signor(s)	
JEFFERY KENT DAVIDSON Commission # 1837917 Notary Public - California Santa Barbara County My Comm. Expires Mar 22, 2013	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me the he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the law of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph true and correct.	ne at ed ne of
	WITNESS my hand and official and	
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
	Signature	
Place Netary Snal Above	TIONAL Signature of Motary Public	_
Though the information below is not required by law, i	It may prove valuable to persons relying on the document reattachment of this form to another document.	
Description of Attached Document	4	
Title or Type of Document: ASS16~ME~	DOOLLYND. \$1859US-7	
Document Date: Jan 13, 2012 4 500	25, 2012 Number of Pages: Foul (INCLIN	5, 12
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: ープルウン	PL LONES, ELIC TAZSA, ET, AL.	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)		••••
Signer's Name: BERDP. KELLER	Signer's Name:	
Individual	☐ Individual	*********
□ Corporate Officer — Title(s):	□ Corporate Officer — Title(s):	
□ Partner — □ Limited □ General ————	— □ Partner — □ Limited □ General ————	
Attorney in Fact	☐ Attorney in Fact OF SIGNER	
☐ Trustee Top of thumb here	Top of thumb here	
☐ Guardian or Conservator	☐ Guardian or Conservator	
□ Other:	□ Other:	
Signer is Representing:	Signer Is Representing:	
		- -

@2007 National Notary Association * 9350 De Sato Ave., P.O. Box 2402 * Citedaworth, CA 91313-2402 * www.National Notary.org | Item #5907 | Reorder; Cell Toll-Free 1-800-878-8827

ASSIGNMENT

We, THEODORE LOWES, residing in Lompoc, California, ERIC J. TARSA, residing in Goleta, California, STEN HEIKMAN, residing in Goleta, California, BERND KELLER, residing in Santa Barbara, California, JESSE REIHERZER, residing in Raleigh, North Carolina and HORMOZ BENJAMIN, residing in Moorpark, California represent that we have invented improvements in a new and useful "LED PACKAGE" for which we have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America.

CREE, INC.(CREE) is a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of North Carolina, has a place of business at, 4600 Silicon Drive, Durham, North Carolina 27703 and desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, application and letters patent to be granted and issued thereon.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of all of which we acknowledge, we have sold and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto CREE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and all improvements thereon, in and to the application for letters patents thereon, in and to applications pertaining to or based upon the invention and application, including divisional and continuing applications and continuations-in-part, and in and to any and all letters patent which may be granted and issued on the invention and applications, or any of them, in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, and in all countries foreign thereto, together with and including all priority rights based upon any and all applications in the United States of America covered by this Assignment.

We also agree that we will, at the request of CREE, execute any and all applications for letters patent for the invention, execute any and all other papers and documents and do all other and further lawful acts that CREE may deem necessary or desirable to obtain letters patent on the invention, to secure the grant of such letters patent and to protect and vest in CREE, the undivided interests in the right, title and interest in the invention, applications and letters patent.

We also authorize and empower CREE, its successors and assigns to apply for and obtain, in its or their own names, letters patent for the invention before competent International Authorities and

Page two

in any and all countries foreign to the United States in which applications for letters patent can be so made or letters patent so obtained.

Date:	, 2012THEODORE LOWES
Date:	, 2012 ERIC J. TARSA
	ERIC J. TARSA
Date:	, 2012STEN HEIKMAN
	STEN HEIKMAN
Date:	, 2012
in the state of th	BERND KELLER
Date: 7-18	. 2012
CALLES CALLES LA	/ JESSE REIHERZER
Date:	. 2012
	HORMOZ BENJAMIN
STATE OF (
) ss.	
,	
On	before me, , (here insert name
and title of the officer), p	ER JESSE REIHERZER and HORMOZ BENJAMIN who proved to me
on the basis of satisfactory e	vidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within
instrument and acknowledge	ed to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized they display their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon
Date:	BERND KELLER JESSE REIHERZER HORMOZ BENJAMIN before me,, (here insert name ersonally appeared THEODORE LOWES, ERIC J. TARSA, STEN ER JESSE REIHERZER and HORMOZ BENJAMIN who proved to me vidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within ed to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon

behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

08/10/2012 09:16 8053730051 KOPPEL PATRICK PAGE 12/13

	Docket No. P1859US-7
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of foregoing paragraph is true and correct.	that the
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
Signature (Seal)	

M/J12-P1859US1-7assign

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA COUNTY OF DURHAM

I. <u>Takoko Di Augustine</u> Carolina, do hereby certify that JESSE acknowledged the due execution of the	REIHERZER pe		County, North before me this day and
Witness my hand and official seal, this t	the $\pm 8^{th}$ day of	- Tuly	, 2012-

SEAL

My Cominission Expires: May 11, 201